
     

  GET 
  FILE='C:\Kuliah S2 PTK\Kuliah S2 - PTK\Mata Kuliah\Smt 2\Penulisan Karya Ilmiah\Tugas\Hasil\data input siswa.sav'. 

DATASET NAME DataSet2 WINDOW=FRONT. 

DATASET ACTIVATE DataSet2. 

 

SAVE OUTFILE='C:\Kuliah S2 PTK\Kuliah S2 - PTK\Mata Kuliah\Smt 2\Penulisan Karya '+ 

    'Ilmiah\Tugas\Hasil\data input siswa.sav' 

  /COMPRESSED. 

FREQUENCIES VARIABLES=X1.2 X2.2 X3.2 X4.2 X5.2 X6.2 X.2 

  /STATISTICS=STDDEV MINIMUM MAXIMUM MEAN MEDIAN MODE 

  /HISTOGRAM 

  /ORDER=ANALYSIS.

Frequencies

Notes

Output Created

Comments

Input Data

Active Dataset

Filter

Weight

Split File

N of Rows in Working Data File

Missing Value Handling Definition of Missing

Cases Used

Syntax

Resources Processor Time

Elapsed Time

10-APR-2021 13:59:22

C:\Kuliah S2 PTK\Kuliah S2 - 
PTK\Mata Kuliah\Smt 2\Penulisan 
Karya Ilmiah\Tugas\Hasil\data input 
siswa.sav

DataSet2

<none>

<none>

<none>

155

User-defined missing values are 
treated as missing.
Statistics are based on all cases with 
valid data.
FREQUENCIES VARIABLES=X1.2 
X2.2 X3.2 X4.2 X5.2 X6.2 X.2

  /STATISTICS=STDDEV MINIMUM 
MAXIMUM MEAN MEDIAN MODE

  /HISTOGRAM

  /ORDER=ANALYSIS.

00:00:00,66

00:00:00,63

[DataSet2] C:\Kuliah S2 PTK\Kuliah S2 - PTK\Mata Kuliah\Smt 2\Penulisan Karya

 Ilmiah\Tugas\Hasil\data input siswa.sav
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Statistics

Students's 
Problem 
Solving

Students's 
Critical 
Thinking

Students's 
Creativity

Students's 
Collaboration

Students's 
Communicatio

n

N Valid

Missing

Mean

Median

Mode

Std. Deviation

Minimum

Maximum

155 155 155 155 155 155

0 0 0 0 0 0

24.69 24.23 23.05 10.83 10.62 19.97

25.00 24.00 23.00 11.00 10.00 20.00

25 22 20 10 10 20

3.366 3.480 2.678 1.697 1.330 2.974

18 18 18 7 8 14

37 37 29 15 13 26

Statistics

Students's 
Digital 
Literacy

Students's 
Total Score

N Valid

Missing

Mean

Median

Mode

Std. Deviation

Minimum

Maximum

155 155

0 0

19.97 113.39

20.00 114.00

20 115

2.974 7.825

14 92

26 138

Frequency Table
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Students's Problem Solving

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Cumulative 

Percent

Valid 18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

31

32

33

37

Total

2 1.3 1.3 1.3

3 1.9 1.9 3.2

18 11.6 11.6 14.8

4 2.6 2.6 17.4

14 9.0 9.0 26.5

11 7.1 7.1 33.5

24 15.5 15.5 49.0

25 16.1 16.1 65.2

8 5.2 5.2 70.3

9 5.8 5.8 76.1

21 13.5 13.5 89.7

11 7.1 7.1 96.8

1 .6 .6 97.4

1 .6 .6 98.1

1 .6 .6 98.7

2 1.3 1.3 100.0

155 100.0 100.0

Students's Critical Thinking

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Cumulative 

Percent

Valid 18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

28

29

31

37

Total

5 3.2 3.2 3.2

4 2.6 2.6 5.8

14 9.0 9.0 14.8

6 3.9 3.9 18.7

25 16.1 16.1 34.8

12 7.7 7.7 42.6

23 14.8 14.8 57.4

20 12.9 12.9 70.3

11 7.1 7.1 77.4

24 15.5 15.5 92.9

6 3.9 3.9 96.8

2 1.3 1.3 98.1

3 1.9 1.9 100.0

155 100.0 100.0

Page 3



Students's Creativity

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Cumulative 

Percent

Valid 18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

Total

1 .6 .6 .6

11 7.1 7.1 7.7

28 18.1 18.1 25.8

8 5.2 5.2 31.0

17 11.0 11.0 41.9

23 14.8 14.8 56.8

23 14.8 14.8 71.6

14 9.0 9.0 80.6

11 7.1 7.1 87.7

8 5.2 5.2 92.9

9 5.8 5.8 98.7

2 1.3 1.3 100.0

155 100.0 100.0

Students's Collaboration

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Cumulative 

Percent

Valid 7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

Total

4 2.6 2.6 2.6

7 4.5 4.5 7.1

18 11.6 11.6 18.7

44 28.4 28.4 47.1

33 21.3 21.3 68.4

19 12.3 12.3 80.6

21 13.5 13.5 94.2

6 3.9 3.9 98.1

3 1.9 1.9 100.0

155 100.0 100.0

Students's Communication

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Cumulative 

Percent

Valid 8

9

10

11

12

13

Total

5 3.2 3.2 3.2

26 16.8 16.8 20.0

48 31.0 31.0 51.0

41 26.5 26.5 77.4

14 9.0 9.0 86.5

21 13.5 13.5 100.0

155 100.0 100.0
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Students's Digital Literacy

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Cumulative 

Percent

Valid 14

16

17

18

20

21

22

23

24

26

Total

11 7.1 7.1 7.1

12 7.7 7.7 14.8

8 5.2 5.2 20.0

24 15.5 15.5 35.5

32 20.6 20.6 56.1

17 11.0 11.0 67.1

14 9.0 9.0 76.1

17 11.0 11.0 87.1

17 11.0 11.0 98.1

3 1.9 1.9 100.0

155 100.0 100.0

Students's Total Score

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Cumulative 

Percent

Valid 92

93

96

98

99

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

1 .6 .6 .6

1 .6 .6 1.3

1 .6 .6 1.9

1 .6 .6 2.6

2 1.3 1.3 3.9

1 .6 .6 4.5

3 1.9 1.9 6.5

6 3.9 3.9 10.3

8 5.2 5.2 15.5

5 3.2 3.2 18.7

5 3.2 3.2 21.9

4 2.6 2.6 24.5

4 2.6 2.6 27.1

3 1.9 1.9 29.0

6 3.9 3.9 32.9

7 4.5 4.5 37.4

5 3.2 3.2 40.6

10 6.5 6.5 47.1

8 5.2 5.2 52.3

12 7.7 7.7 60.0

7 4.5 4.5 64.5

11 7.1 7.1 71.6

10 6.5 6.5 78.1

5 3.2 3.2 81.3

6 3.9 3.9 85.2
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Students's Total Score

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Cumulative 

Percent

120

121

122

123

125

126

127

128

129

131

132

138

Total

6 3.9 3.9 85.2

5 3.2 3.2 88.4

2 1.3 1.3 89.7

3 1.9 1.9 91.6

3 1.9 1.9 93.5

1 .6 .6 94.2

3 1.9 1.9 96.1

2 1.3 1.3 97.4

1 .6 .6 98.1

1 .6 .6 98.7

1 .6 .6 99.4

1 .6 .6 100.0

155 100.0 100.0

Histogram
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Students's Problem Solving
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Students's Problem Solving



Mean = 24.69

Std. Dev. = 3.366

N = 155
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Students's Critical Thinking
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Students's Critical Thinking



Mean = 24.23

Std. Dev. = 3.48

N = 155
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Students's Creativity
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Students's Creativity



Mean = 23.05

Std. Dev. = 2.678

N = 155
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Students's Collaboration
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Students's Collaboration



Mean = 10.83

Std. Dev. = 1.697

N = 155
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Students's Communication
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Mean = 10.62

Std. Dev. = 1.33

N = 155
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Students's Digital Literacy
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Mean = 19.97

Std. Dev. = 2.974

N = 155
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Students's Total Score
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Mean = 113.39

Std. Dev. = 7.825

N = 155
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